Overview:
Quality knows quality, that’s why Allison chose
Chelsea to join their engineers in developing
P.T.O.s specifically for the Allison World
Transmissions. The versatile 867 Series
is a constant mesh P.T.O. that exceeds
the torque capacity of a 8-Bolt P.T.O. while
offering the tighter sealing of a 10-Bolt

Supercedes	HY25-0100-B1/US			April	2010					HY25-0100-B1/US			February	2012©	2012	Parker	Hannifin	Corporation
Specifications Chart – 867 Series
Model Number Designation
Basic Model
 867
 (Heavy Duty Constant Mesh)
Mounting Type
 X = Standard Mounting
Gear Ratio
 G
 M
 R
 S
 T
Input Gear Designator
 FJ = Allison 3000/4000
 KV = Caterpillar CX
Lubrication
 P = Pressure Lube
8.43"
[214.12mm]
8.176"
[207.67mm]
3.75"
[95.25mm]
Output Designation
 XV = 1-1/2" - 10T Spline w/1410 Flange
 XS = S.A.E. “C” 2 or 4-Bolt
 XY = DIN 5462 8T
 AB = DIN 120
 AC = DIN 100
Assembly Arrangement
 5
Shifter Type
 M = Constant Engagement No Shifter
  867*G 867*M 867*R 867*S 867*T
Standard Output Shaft Size   1-1/2 Spline w/1410 flange